
Endicott (4-5-2, 3-0-1) -vs- Gordon (6-4-1, 2-2-0)
10/9/2021 at Wenham, Mass. (Brigham Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/9/2021
Attendance: 358
Stadium: Brigham Complex
Officials: Referee, L. Jose REIS   Asst. Referee, Kurtis
Burke   Henning Hoene   Scorer, Kendall Bukuras   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Endicott 1 0 0 1 2
Gordon 1 0 0 0 1

Endicott 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Matthew Cronin 1 1 1 0 109
3 Camden Rigney 0 0 0 0 109
8 Joe Mepham 5 4 1 0 109
14 Charles Badji 1 1 0 0 109
15 Tinashe Mtetwa 0 0 0 0 96
17 Hayden Laske 1 0 0 0 95
19 Tiago Frazao 2 1 0 0 109
21 Jason Brodeur 0 0 0 0 60
27 Codan Foley 0 0 0 0 84
29 Zach Regulbuto 0 0 0 0 109

Substitutes
4 Cole Elgin 0 0 0 0 76
5 Austin Wickham 0 0 0 0 55
11 Max Karkos 0 0 0 1 64
22 Cole Fergusson 0 0 0 0 12
23 Keveen Delgado 0 0 0 0 64
26 Ryan Archer 0 0 0 0 35
28 Elijah Wilson 0 0 0 0 52

Totals 10 7 2 1 1347

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Zach Regulbuto 108:32 1 4

Totals 1 4

Gordon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

6 Casey Torres 2 1 0 0 109
7 Luckson Dambo 1 0 0 1 109
8 Dayton Crocker 0 0 0 0 109
12 Chase Gwynn 4 3 1 0 100
14 Julius Swaim 1 0 0 0 75
15 Ryan Modzeleski 3 1 0 0 109
17 Ben Mollenhauer 0 0 0 0 109
24 Isaac Bennett 0 0 0 0 109
28 Brody Veleber 0 0 0 0 109
42 Benji Wright 1 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
2 Noah Martin 0 0 0 0 38
10 Jarvin Ramirez 1 0 0 0 82
16 Benji Dahlke 0 0 0 0 25
18 George Coogan iv 0 0 0 0 70
20 Cole Levis 1 0 0 0 76

Totals 14 5 1 1 1298

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Brody Veleber 108:32 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Endicott 5 3 1 1 10
Gordon 7 4 2 1 14

Saves By Period
Endicott 2 2 0 0 4
Gordon 2 2 1 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Endicott 1 1 0 0 2
Gordon 3 1 0 0 4

Fouls By Period
Endicott 4 5 0 0 9
Gordon 6 6 3 1 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
20:27 GC Chase Gwynn Luckson Dambo *
43:30 EC Matthew Cronin *
108:3
2 EC Joe Mepham Max Karkos *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Zach Regulbuto at goalie for Endicott.
0:00 Brody Veleber at goalie for Gordon.
-- Foul on Endicott.
-- Foul on Endicott.
17:00 Shot by Endicott Joe Mepham, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
-- Foul on Endicott.
18:35 Corner kick by Endicott Tiago Frazao [18:35].
-- Foul on Gordon.
20:27 GOAL by Gordon Chase Gwynn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Luckson Dambo, goal number 12 for season.

Endicott 0, Gordon 1
-- *
-- Foul on Gordon.
-- Foul on Endicott.
22:44 Shot by Gordon Julius Swaim, High.
23:00 Endicott substitution: Cole Fergusson for Max Karkos.
24:14 Endicott substitution: Keveen Delgado for Codan Foley.
24:25 Offside against Endicott.
26:03 Shot by Gordon Chase Gwynn, Blocked.
26:16 Gordon substitution: Jarvin Ramirez for Julius Swaim.
26:41 Shot by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez, Blocked.
-- Foul on Gordon.
29:15 Shot by Gordon Chase Gwynn, Save (by goalie) Zach Regulbuto.
31:21 Offside against Gordon.
32:05 Endicott substitution: Cole Elgin for Tinashe Mtetwa.
32:05 Endicott substitution: Elijah Wilson for Hayden Laske.
32:05 Gordon substitution: Cole Levis for Benji Dahlke.
34:54 Endicott substitution: Ryan Archer for Jason Brodeur.
34:54 Endicott substitution: Austin Wickham for Cole Fergusson.
35:36 Corner kick by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez [35:36].
35:59 Shot by Gordon Cole Levis, High.
-- Foul on Gordon.
37:17 Shot by Endicott Tiago Frazao, Hit Post.
37:47 Shot by Endicott Charles Badji, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
-- Foul on Gordon.
38:04 Shot by Endicott Joe Mepham, Blocked.
38:39 Gordon substitution: George Coogan iv for Benji Wright.
40:11 Corner kick by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez [40:11].
40:16 Header Shot by Gordon Casey Torres, Save (by goalie) Zach Regulbuto.
40:30 Corner kick by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez [40:30].
-- Foul on Gordon.
43:22 Offside against Gordon.
43:30 GOAL by Endicott Matthew Cronin, goal number 1 for season.

Endicott 1, Gordon 1
-- *
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Endicott: #2  Matthew Cronin, #3  Camden Rigney, #8  Joe Mepham, #11 Max Karkos, #14 Charles Badji, #15 Tinashe Mtetwa,
#17 Hayden Laske, #19 Tiago Frazao, #21 Jason Brodeur, #27 Codan Foley, #29 Zach Regulbuto.

45:00
For Gordon: #6  Casey Torres, #7  Luckson Dambo, #8  Dayton Crocker, #12 Chase Gwynn, #14 Julius Swaim, #15 Ryan
Modzeleski, #16 Benji Dahlke, #17 Ben Mollenhauer, #24 Isaac Bennett, #28 Brody Veleber, #42 Benji Wright.

-- Foul on Gordon.
49:12 Shot by Gordon Chase Gwynn, Save (by goalie) Zach Regulbuto.
-- Foul on Endicott.
52:01 Shot by Gordon Benji Wright, High.
-- Foul on Endicott.
-- Foul on Gordon.
61:12 Endicott substitution: Codan Foley for Jason Brodeur.
61:12 Gordon substitution: Jarvin Ramirez for Julius Swaim.
63:29 Endicott substitution: Keveen Delgado for Elijah Wilson.
65:02 Corner kick by Endicott Tiago Frazao [65:02].
-- Foul on Endicott.



70:04 Gordon substitution: Noah Martin for Benji Dahlke.
70:04 Endicott substitution: Max Karkos for Ryan Archer.
-- Foul on Endicott.
-- Foul on Gordon.
75:45 Gordon substitution: Julius Swaim for Benji Wright.
-- Foul on Gordon.
79:11 Endicott substitution: Jason Brodeur for Ryan Archer.
82:16 Header Shot by Endicott Hayden Laske, Wide.
-- Foul on Gordon.
83:39 Shot by Endicott Tiago Frazao, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
84:37 Header Shot by Gordon Ryan Modzeleski, Save (by goalie) Zach Regulbuto.
84:43 Corner kick by Gordon Jarvin Ramirez [84:43].
85:07 Header Shot by Gordon Casey Torres, High.
85:55 Shot by Endicott Joe Mepham, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
-- Foul on Gordon.
-- Foul on Endicott.
88:14 Endicott substitution: Max Karkos for Keveen Delgado.
88:14 Endicott substitution: Elijah Wilson for Jason Brodeur.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For Endicott: #2  Matthew Cronin, #3  Camden Rigney, #8  Joe Mepham, #11 Max Karkos, #14 Charles Badji, #15 Tinashe Mtetwa,
#17 Hayden Laske, #19 Tiago Frazao, #28 Elijah Wilson, #29 Zach Regulbuto.

90:00
For Gordon: #2  Noah Martin, #6  Casey Torres, #7  Luckson Dambo, #8  Dayton Crocker, #10 Jarvin Ramirez, #12 Chase Gwynn,
#14 Julius Swaim, #17 Ben Mollenhauer, #24 Isaac Bennett, #28 Brody Veleber.

-- Foul on Gordon.
91:29 Header Shot by Gordon Ryan Modzeleski, Wide Left.
94:08 Shot by Endicott Joe Mepham, Save (by goalie) Brody Veleber.
95:27 Shot by Gordon Luckson Dambo, Blocked.
-- Foul on Gordon.
-- Foul on Gordon.
98:51 Endicott substitution: Elijah Wilson for Codan Foley.
98:51 Endicott substitution: Max Karkos for Keveen Delgado.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For Endicott: #2  Matthew Cronin, #3  Camden Rigney, #8  Joe Mepham, #11 Max Karkos, #14 Charles Badji, #15 Tinashe Mtetwa,
#17 Hayden Laske, #19 Tiago Frazao, #28 Elijah Wilson, #29 Zach Regulbuto.

100:00
For Gordon: #6  Casey Torres, #7  Luckson Dambo, #8  Dayton Crocker, #10 Jarvin Ramirez, #14 Julius Swaim, #15 Ryan
Modzeleski, #17 Ben Mollenhauer, #24 Isaac Bennett, #28 Brody Veleber.

102:33 Shot by Gordon Ryan Modzeleski, Wide Left.
102:44 Endicott substitution: Codan Foley for Jason Brodeur.
-- Foul on Gordon.
107:39 Endicott substitution: Codan Foley for Hayden Laske.
108:32 GOAL by Endicott Joe Mepham, Assist by Max Karkos, goal number 6 for season.

Endicott 2, Gordon 1
-- *
108:32 End of period [108:32].


